
an 6%@5?i company 

Ms. Elizabeth'OYDonnell 
Public Service Commission 
2 1 1 Sower Boulevard 
P. 0. Box 6 15 
Frankfort, Kentucky 4060 1 

Hand Delivered 

JUN 0 1 2QC6 

June 1,2006 

RE: Case No. 2004-00412 
Alleged Failure to Comply with C o d s s i o n  Regulation 807 
KAR 5:006, Section 26(2) 

Civil Penalty 

Dear Ms. O'Donnell: 

In compliance with Ordering Paragraph 3 of the Commission's Order dated 
May 22, 2006 in the above-referenced matter, Kent-ucky Utilities Company 
herewith submits a cashier's check in the amount of $goo.oo made payable to 
"Treasurer, Cornmoriwealth of Kentucky." 

Sincerely, 

Martin ~ e i n & t  

Enclosure 

E.ON U.S. LLC 
Regulatory Affairs 
220 W. Main Street 
Lauisville, KY 40202 
www.eon-us.com 

Mart in j. Reinert 
Regulatory Analyst I I  
0 502-627-4173 
C 502-648-5522 

MARTY.REINERT@ean-us.com 



FOR YOUR PROTECTION SAVE THIS COPY Customer Copy 
OFFICIAL CHECK 

449463679 
05/25/2006 

Remitter KENTUCKY UTlLlTl ES COMPANY 

$ ************ 500.00 *** 
pay To The TREASURER COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 
Order Of 

Drawer: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. 

NON NEGOTIABLE 

TERMZ 
KEEP THlS COPY FOR YOUR RECORD OF THE TRANSACTION. TO REPORT A LOSS OR FOR ANY OTHER INFORMATION 
ABOUT THE INSTRUMENT, CONTACT THE INSTITUTION FROM WHICH YOU RECEIVED THE INSTRUMENT. - 

Kentucky 

Date 05/25/2006 
Remitter KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY 

i 
Pay: FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND 00 CENTS ( 

$ ************ 500.00 *** 
Pay To The TREASURER COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 
Order Of 


